TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM522024

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Roller Company LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arcoteq, LLC
Street Address:	14100 Westfair E. Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5601838	ARCOTEQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

docketing@boylefred.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3589.002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam L. Brookman	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam L. Brookman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fully Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This assignment is made by AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 1400 13th Avenue, Union Grove,
Wisconsin 53182, to ARCOTEQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing
business at 14100 Westfair E. Drive, Houston, Texas 77041.

AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY LLC is the owner of the following trademark and registration thereof (hereafter the "Trademark Rights"):

Country	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date Issue Date	<u>Mark</u>
US	87/120,074 5,601,838	July 28, 2016 November 6, 2018	ARCOTEQ

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY LLC as of January 1, 2019 sells, transfers and assigns to ARCOTEQ, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark incorporated in the Trademark Rights. This assignment includes the right to bring suit for any past or future infringement of the trademarks, and the right to obtain injunctive relief or recover damages for any such infringement.

This assignment includes any and all rights held by AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY LLC in any of the Trademark Rights in any country, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY LLC further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ARCOTEQ, LLC to the trademark. AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY LLC will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of ARCOTEQ, LLC.

{01334342.DOC/}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0794

Accepted thisday of MAY, 2014.
ARCOTEQ, LLC
State of TCLGS se County of HALVIS
Personally appeared before me thisday of
SEAL VESENIA GIBSON S Notary Public My Commission expires: 10K/L, 10 2019 STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 06-10-2019 Notary 10 #12864208-6

AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY LLC hereby warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark Rights, and that there is no agreement or obligation in conflict with this assignment or inhibiting in any way the full and complete transfer of all rights in and to the Trademark Rights to ARCOTEQ, LLC.

Executed th	nis <u>I</u> [^{#*} day of	· BDINL	,20 <u>19</u> .	
	A	MERICAN ROL	LER COMPANY LL	.C
		ame: DANCL itle: CEO	J. COHOLONG	
State of UI				system.
County of Racine) SS)			
war cahala	$\Lambda_{\mathcal{L}_{m,j}}$. to m	e known to be the p	<u>⊂i /</u> , 20 <u> / 9</u> ⊁erson whose name is a	subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, instrument as his free and ve	, and sexillation talked f	nai ne signed, seale	O and delivered the sa	ાલ
SEAL		12 (L. L. L	wall	
Judi (VERSON Notary Public State of Wisconsin	M,	atary Public y Commission expi	res: <u>// 3 / 22</u>	
Boothii Hin Hin Amillia Amillia Boothii Hin Hin Amillia	1			

{01334342,DOC/}

RECORDED: 05/03/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0796